Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc ky gov

July 28, 2008

David L. Armstrong Chairman

James Gardner Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay Commissioner

Honorable Michael L. Kurtz Attorney at Law Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 36 East Seventh Street Suite 1510 Cincinnati, OH 45202

RE: Case No. 2008-00115

Please see enclosed notice of informal conference from Commission Staff in the above case. If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at (502) 564-3940.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director





Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet

Honorable Charles A. Lile



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc ky gov

July 28, 2008

David L. Armstrong Chairman

James Gardner Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay Commissioner

Senior Corporate Counsel East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc 4775 Lexington Road P. O. Box 707 Winchester, KY 40392-0707

RE: Case No. 2008-00115

Please see enclosed notice of informal conference from Commission Staff in the above case. If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at (502) 564-3940.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director



KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com

SS/rs



Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc ky gov

July 28, 2008

David L. Armstrong Chairman

James Gardner Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay Commissioner

Honorable David A. Smart Attorney at Law East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. 4775 Lexington Road P. O. Box 707 Winchester, KY 40392-0707

RE: Case No. 2008-00115

Please see enclosed notice of informal conference from Commission Staff in the above case. If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at (502) 564-3940.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director





COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF EAST KENTUCKY)	
POWER COOPERATIVE, INC. FOR)	
APPROVAL OF AN AMENDMENT TO ITS)	CASE NO. 2008-00115
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE PLAN)	
AND ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE)	

COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Commission Staff has scheduled an informal conference for July 30, 2008 at 2:00 p.m., Eastern Daylight Time, in Conference Room 1 of the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky for the purpose of discussing East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc.'s application for approval of an amendment to its environmental compliance plan and environmental surcharge, pursuant to KRS 278.183.

Stephanie L. Stumbo

Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED: <u>July 28, 2008</u>

cc: Parties of Record